04	-2	5-2003			
		7		Attorney Docket No. 43168.12	
IC.		131284 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
		1/92 Patent and Trademark Office		OVER SHEET	
	RECORDATION FOR			VER SHEET	
		PATENT			
		the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		OVER SHEET Name and address of receiving party(ies): Rice Creek Medical, L.L.C.	
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Scott C. Meyerson Paul Alexandre Avan Bela Buki	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Rice Creek Medical, L.L.C. 8470 Fairchild Avenue Mounds View, Minnesota 55112	
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
	3.	Nature of conveyance:			
		<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Other:			
		Execution Date(s): April 20, 2001			
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
		If this document is being filed together with a new non-provisional application, the execution date of the application is: $*$			
		A. Patent Application No(s). 09/755,158	Β.	Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_No			YesX_ No	
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
		Customer No. 22859 Steven J. Keough Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 4000 Pillsbury Center 200 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1425	8.	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed <u>Authorized to be charged to deposit</u> account Deposit Account Number: 06-1910 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
4/24/2003 1 FC:8021	L MUE	LLEE 00000221 09755158 40.00 89			
	9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Steven J. Keough Name of Person Signing	nation i: Signatu	twee Reanch	
		uludo z	-	imber of pages comprising cover sheet: 1	
		Date	rotat fil		
	279	00726\1			

PATENT REEL: 013984 FRAME: 0366

ASSIGNMENT

We, Scott C. Meyerson, of 8470 Fairchild Avenue, Mounds View, MN 55112, citizen of the United States, Paul Alexandre Avan of 3 rue de la Papeterie, 63400 Chamalieres, France, citizen of France, and Bela Buki, of Am Seindl 49, 3500 Krems, Austria, citizen of Austria, have made an invention relating to NON-INVASIVE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING INTRACRANIAL PRESSURE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 43168.12.0 and naming the following inventors: Scott C. Meyerson, Paul Alexandre Avan, and Bela Buki, regarding Application No. 09/755,158, filed January 5, 2001;

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Rice Creek Medical, L.L.C., a Minnesota corporation of 8470 Fairchild Avenue, Mounds View, Minnesota 55112, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Rice Creek Medical, L.L.C., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Rice Creek Medical, L.L.C., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: 20 APROI

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20" day of _AOC. 1 ____, 2001.

Scott C. Meverson



Dated: 11 NAY 01

Paul Alexandre Avan

WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Brighte BONHOHME	Date: 11 11 AY 2001
Signature	_
Address: Laboratory of Sensory Biophysics School of Medicine BP38 6300-1 CLERMONT FERRAND CENTRE FRANCE	,
Name: dansence CHAUVET	Date: <u>11 May 2001</u>
Address: Labour Long of Sensory Prophysics School of Medicane - B.P. 37 63001 Clement Fenal Center 1 FRANCE	-
Dated: <u>Il May Ol</u> Bela Bu	uki MA
WITNESSED BY:	
Name: Brighte BONHOMME RA 1	Date: 11 MAY 2001
Signature	
Address: Laboratory of Sensory Brophysics School of Redding _ BP038	
6 3001 CLERTIONT FERRAND Coder 1 FRANCE	
Name: downerse CHAUVET	Date: 11 May 2001
Signature	·
Address: <u>Landary of Same graphysics</u> Start of Harane - B.P. 32	
63001 Clever and Ferriard Carden 1 FRANCE	
2	

PATENT REEL: 013984 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/23/2003